
CITY OF PLANO 
BID NO.  2022-0239-B 

RFB for BATTERY REPLACEMENT 
BID RECAP 

 
 
Bid Opening Date/Time: January 20, 2022 @ 2 p.m. 

 
Number of Vendors Notified: 194 

 
Number of Non-Responsive Bids: 0 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting Bids: 3 
 
 
 

DAWCOM, LLC      $118,538.00   
              
Batteries Plus Bulbs (TKC Enterprises)   $132,576.50 
              
Pinnacle DC Power Services     $121,884.00 
            
 
 
 
Recommended Vendor:    

 

DAWCOM, LLC      $118,538.00 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sharron Mason       February 23, 2022 

Sharron Mason               Date 
Senior Buyer 


